NOTICE

- Subject:- Petition filed by Mr. Shafique Siddiqui against BEST Undertaking for noncompliance of The Electricity Ombudsman Order in Case No 267 of 2018 dated 06/02/2019.
 - Case No. 84 of 2019

The Petitioner Mr. Shafique Siddiqui has filed on 28.03.2019 the Petition under section 142 and 149 of Electricity act, 2003 for against BEST Undertaking for non-compliance of The Electricity Ombudsman Order in Case No 267 of 2018 dated 06/02/2019.

The main prayers of the Petitioner are as under-

- 1. We are requesting your kind authority to direct the BEST Undertaking to comply Hon THE Electricity Ombudsman order in case No 267 of 2018
- 2. Further request your kind authority to consider this case as non compliance of hon The Electricity Ombudsman order and initiate the proceeding under section 142 and 149 of Electricity act and pass the suitable order.
- *3. To make necessary changes / correction in the submission if required.*

2. I am directed to communicate that the hearing in the above matter will be held on **Tuesday, 04 June, 2019 at 10.00 hrs** in the office of the Commission at 13th floor, Centre No.1, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005.

3. The Petitioner is directed to immediately serve a copy of its above mentioned Petition (both in soft and hard Copy) to the Respondent before the scheduled date of hearing.

4. The Respondent is directed to submit the say on affidavit in 1+6 copies to the Commission with documents, if any, on the above mentioned Petition immediately, with a copy to the Petitioner.

5. The Parties are directed to file their Petition and submissions in MS -Word file and PDF version as far as possible and to file 1+6 copies of all relevant documents/citations produced during the proceedings.

Sd/-(R. S. Sonawane) Dy. Director (Legal) Cont'd → 2 No. MERC/Case No. 84 of 2019/ 0385

09 April, 2019

Page - 2

Mr. Shafique SiddiquiPetitionerFlat no 202, Floor 2nd,
Aafiyah Height,
Dimtimkar Road, Nagpada,
Mumbai - 400 008
Email :- subhan.t.khan@gmail.comPetitionerThe General Manager,
The Brihanmumbai Electric Supply & Transport Undertaking,
BEST Bhavan, BEST Marg,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
E-mail:- gm@bestundertaking.com / dgmes@bestundertaking.comRespondent